AL IR ED
Mmpp

FORMULA-E

BERLIN E-PRIX

&R FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP

OFFICIAL SPORTING TIMETABLE

STARTS ENDS LENGTH ACTIVITY PLACE
THURSDAY 23 MAY
11:30 FIA Electronic Technical Passport filled in
12:00 17:30 FIA FIA Pre-scrutineering Team garages
17:00 18:30 Driver track walk (Optional) Track
FRIDAY 24 MAY
08:30 Track Ready Track
08:30 08:50 00:20 FIA Track Inspection lap Track
08:30 09:30 FIA Driver & Competitorslicence control Race Control
08:50 09:00 00:10 FIA Closinglap Track
09:00 09:20 00:20 I-Pace eTrophy Shakedown Track
09:40 10:10 00:30 Promotor activity — Trackactivity Track
09:45 10:45 FORMULAE Driver Mandatory Media Activity Media centre
10:00 10:30 [-Pace eTrophy Team managers' & Drivers' meeting Briefing room
10:10 10:40 00:30 FIA Recovery exercise and Red car test (Formula E) Track
10:40 11:10 00:30 FIA Recovery exercise and Red car test (I-Pace eTrophy) Track
11:20 11:30 00:10 FIA Closinglap Track
11:30 12:00 00:30 FORMULAE SHAKEDOWN Track
12:20 13:00 00:40 I-Pace eTrophy Free Practice Track
12:30 13:00 FORMULAE Drivers' meeting Briefing room
13:10 15:20 02:10 Promotor activity — Trackactivity Track
15:20 15:30 00:10 FIA Closinglap Track
15:30 16:15 00:45 FORMULAE FREE PRACTICE 1 Track
16:35 17:05 00:30 I-Pace eTrophy Qualifying Track
17:15 17:35 00:20 Promotor activity — Trackactivity Track
17:35 17:50 00:15 FIA Safety Car Exercise Track
17:50 18:00 00:10 FIA Closinglap Track
18:00 18:30 00:30 FORMULAE FREE PRACTICE 2 Track
23:00 Carsunder Parc Fermé Team garages

23-24-25 MAY 2019

—

4
FORMULAE

Ein

DATE: 03/05/19 - VERSION 1

SATURDAY 25 MAY

08:00
08:25
08:35
08:40
08:45
08:55
09:05
09:15
09:30
10:05
12:00
12:10
12:23
12:33
12:33
12:53
12:58
13:00
13:02
13:02:45
13:03
=13:04
14:00
14:20
14:40
14:55
15:15

06:30
08:25
08:35
11:45

08:51
09:01
09:11
09:21
09:50
12:00
12:10
12:23

12:53

14:50
14:55
14:25
15:50

&camm
Niobium

00:25
00:10
03:10

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:20
01:55
00:10
00:13

00:20

00:30

00:35

Julius Bér

micnELIN

FIA
FIA
FIA

FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE

Promotor activity

FIA

FIA
FORMULAE
FORMULAE

FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE
FORMULAE

Promotor activity

FORMULAE
FORMULAE
|I-Pace eTrophy

voestalpine

2

-7

Parc Fermé opens
Track Inspection lap
Medical Inspection
Closing lap
Pre-qualifying Parc Fermé
QUALIFYING GROUP 1
QUALIFYING GROUP 2
QUALIFYING GROUP 3
QUALIFYING GROUP 4
SUPERPOLE (Top 6)
Trackactivity

Medical Inspection
Closinglap

Pitlane opens

Pitlane closes

Grid visit by VIP Guests
10'board

5'board

3'board

1'board

15" board

Grid positioning

RACE (45'+ 1 lap)
Podium ceremony
Trackactivity

Press Conference (top 3 drivers)
Media pen (all drivers)
Race (25'+ 1 lap)

s SAUDIA Allianz@ & BOSCH Hei,ﬁm enel x

o
A

N

-
*

Team garages
Track
Track
Track

Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Grid
Grid
Grid
Grid
Grid
Grid
Grid
Track
Podium
Track
Media Centre
Media Centre
Track

ARD®

Bz W



