





DATE: 03/05/19 - VERSION 1

## STARTS ENDS LENGTH

**ACTIVITY** 

**PLACE** 

				THURSDAY 23 MAY
11:3	0		FIA Electronic Technical Passport filled in	
12:00	17:30	FIA	FIA Pre-scrutineering	Team garages
17:00	18:30		Driver track walk (Optional)	Track

					FRIDAY 24 MAY
04:	58			SUNRISE	
08:30				TrackReady	Track
08:30	08:50	00:20	FIA	Track Inspection lap	Track
08:30	09:30		FIA	Driver & Competitors licence control	Race Control
08:50	09:00	00:10	FIA	Closing lap	Track
09:00	09:20	00:20	I-Pace eTrophy	Shakedown	Track
09:40	10:10	00:30	Promotor activity	Trackactivity	Track
09:45	10:45		FORMULA E	Driver Mandatory Media Activity	Media centre
10:00	10:30		I-Pace eTrophy	Team managers' & Drivers' meeting	Briefing room
10:10	10:40	00:30	FIA	Recovery exercise and Red car test (Formula E)	Track
10:40	11:10	00:30	FIA	Recovery exercise and Red car test (I-Pace eTrophy)	Track
11:20	11:30	00:10	FIA	Closing lap	Track
11:30	12:00	00:30	FORMULA E	SHAKEDOWN	Track
12:20	13:00	00:40	I-Pace eTrophy	Free Practice	Track
12:30	13:00		FORMULA E	Drivers' meeting	Briefing room
13:10	15:20	02:10	Promotor activity	Trackactivity	Track
15:20	15:30	00:10	FIA	Closing lap	Track
15:30	16:15	00:45	FORMULAE	FREE PRACTICE 1	Track
16:35	17:05	00:30	I-Pace eTrophy	Qualifying	Track
17:15	17:35	00:20	Promotor activity	Trackactivity	Track
17:35	17:50	00:15	FIA	Safety Car Exercise	Track
17:50	18:00	00:10	FIA	Closing lap	Track
18:00	18:30	00:30	FORMULA E	FREE PRACTICE 2	Track
23:00				Cars under Parc Fermé	Team garages
21.	00			CUNCET	

					SATURDAY 25 MA
04:57			SUNRISE		
	06:30			Parc Fermé opens	Team garages
08:00	08:25	00:25	FIA	Track Inspection lap	Track
08:25	08:35	00:10	FIA	Medical Inspection	Track
08:35	11:45	03:10	FIA	Closing lap	Track
08:40				Pre-qualifying Parc Fermé	
08:45	08:51	00:06	FORMULA E	QUALIFYING GROUP 1	Track
08:55	09:01	00:06	FORMULA E	QUALIFYING GROUP 2	Track
09:05	09:11	00:06	FORMULA E	QUALIFYING GROUP 3	Track
09:15	09:21	00:06	FORMULA E	QUALIFYING GROUP 4	Track
09:30	09:50	00:20	FORMULA E	SUPER POLE (Top 6)	Track
10:05	12:00	01:55	Promotor activity	Trackactivity	Track
12:00	12:10	00:10	FIA	Medical Inspection	Track
12:10	12:23	00:13	FIA	Closing lap	Track
12:23			FORMULA E	Pitlane opens	Track
12:33			FORMULA E	Pit lane closes	Track
12:33	12:53	00:20		Grid visit by VIP Guests	Grid
12:53			FORMULA E	10' board	Grid
12:58			FORMULA E	5' board	Grid
13:00			FORMULA E	3' board	Grid
13:02			FORMULA E	1' board	Grid
13:02:45			FORMULA E	15" board	Grid
13:03			FORMULA E	Grid positioning	Grid
≈13:04			FORMULA E	RACE (45' + 1 lap)	Track
14:00			FORMULA E	Podium ceremony	Podium
14:20	14:50	00:30	Promotor activity	Trackactivity	Track
14:40	14:55		FORMULA E	Press Conference (top 3 drivers)	Media Centre
14:55	14:25		FORMULA E	Media pen (all drivers)	Media Centre
15:15	15:50	00:35	I-Pace eTrophy	Race (25' + 1 lap)	Track
21:10			SUNSET		

























